

RESOLUTION FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE TENDER FILE TO SET A FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT WITH FUNDACIÓ HOSPITAL UNIVERSITARI VALL HEBRON - INSTITUT DE RECERCA (VHIR) FOR APPROVAL OF AUDITORS to delivery Certificates on the Financial Statements prepared for European Projects.

2021-036 - Subcontracting of auditors for European Projects

Dr. Joan X. Comella Carnicé whose address is Barcelona, Passeig Vall d'Hebron 119-129, 08035 DNI nº 40881366Q, acting as the Director of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron -Institut de Recerca (VHIR), as the Contracting organism of the aforementioned foundation,

HEREBY APPROVES:

- The Specific Administrative Bidding Conditions governing this public contracting tender dated on the 03 of June 2021 and attached hereto as APPENDIX No. 1.
- The Technical Specifications governing this public contracting procedure dated on the 03 of June 2021 and attached hereto as APPENDIX No. 2.
- The expenses assigned for the contract for Framework Agreement with three (3) selected different auditors / providers, to be contracted by the Unit of Competitive Research Projects of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron Institut de Recerca (VHIR) which might require their services and can hire them

HEREBY OPENS:

 The invitation to tender to set a Framework Agreement with three (3) selected different auditors / providers, to be contracted by the Unit of Competitive Research Projects of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron - Institut de Recerca (VHIR)

HEREBY PUBLISHES:

 The contract notice along with the specific administrative conditions and the technical specifications on the digital public contracting platform of the Catalan Regional Government and the Contracting Profile of the Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron- Institut de Recerca (VHIR).

Barcelona, on the 03 of June 2021.

THE CONTRACTING ORGANISM
Dr. Joan X. Comella Carnicé
Director
Fundació Hospital Universitari Vall Hebron - Institut de Recerca (VHIR)